



evolution
Service Parts List

RAGE8
Reciprocating Saw

045-0001.01 (UK 230V)

DWG No	Description	Part Code	Qty	DWG No	Description	Part Code	Qty	DWG No	Description	Part Code	Qty
M1	GEAR ASSEMBLY	045-0010	1								
1	TAPPING SCREW 4.2x30	F-TFPX-8-30-ST-BO	4								
2	BEARING PLATE	045-0100	1								
3	SHROUD PLATE	045-0101	1								
4	TAPPING SCREW 4.2x60	F-TFPX-8-60-ST-BO	2								
5	FIELD COIL 230V	045-0102	1								
6	ARMATURE 230V	045-0103	1								
7	MOTOR HOUSING	045-0104	1								
8	CARBON BRUSH	045-0105	2								
9	TAPPING SCREW 2.9x12	F-TFPX-4-12-ST-BO	4								
10	HANDLE (LEFT)	045-0106	1								
11	SPEED CONTROL 230V	045-0107	1								
12	TRIGGER 230V	045-0108	1								
13	CAPACITOR 230V	045-0109	1								
14	SCREW 4.2x14	F-TFPX-8-14-ST-BO	10								
15	CABLE CLAMP	045-0110	1								
16	HEX KEY	F-HEXKEY-M4-ST-BO	1								
17	POWER CABLE 230V	045-0111	1								
18	CABLE SHEATH	045-0112	1								
19	HANDLE (RIGHT)	045-0113	1								
20	FIELD COIL CONTACTS	045-0143	4								
30	GEAR HOUSING	045-0124	1								
31	SCREW M5x8	F-SHCS-M5-8-ST-BO	2								
32	SCREW COVERS	045-0125	2								
33	FRONT GRIP	045-0126	1								
34	BLADE HOUSING SURROUND	045-0127	1								
35	WORK PIECE SUPPORT	045-0128	1								
36	GASKET PLATE	045-0129	1								
37	BEARING	045-0130	1								
38	BUSHING	045-0131	1								
39	BLADE COUPLING	045-0132	1								
40	SPRING	045-0133	1								
41	SCREW M5x15	F-SHCS-M5-15-ST-BO	2								
42	CYCLE SHAFT	045-0134	1								
43	GEAR COVER	045-0135	1								
45	SCREW M4x12	F-SPHPZ-M4-12-ST-BO	5								
46	SCREW M4x15	F-SPHPZ-M4-15-ST-BO	4								
47	GEAR HOUSING COVER	045-0136	1								
48	SPRING	045-0137	1								
49	RELEASE LEVER	045-0139	1								
50	LEVER PIN	045-0140	1								
51	BEARING COVER	045-0141	1								
52	BRUSH HOLDER	045-0142	2								
53	BEARING 6201-2RZ	F-B-6201-2RZ	1								
54	CIRCLIP 11	F-CCEXT-11-100-ST-PO	1								

evolution[®]

RAGE8
Reciprocating Saw

Service Parts List

045-0001.01 (UK 230V)